

31.10.2022: xəbər

Khazar University faculty member at presentation "Protection of national and moral values in the era of globalization" project

The presentation of the project "Protection of national and moral values in the era of globalization" carried out by the "For Dialogue and Development" Public Union with the financial assistance of the Agency for State Support to Non-Governmental Organizations of the Republic of Azerbaijan was held on October 27, 2022 with the organization of Azerbaijan State University of Economics (UNEC) Faculty of Business and Management and Department of Humanities

At the event, Gunay Hajiyeva, a member of the board of directors of "For Dialogue and Development" PU, provided information about the project. Then discussions took place, in which Radil Fatullayev, head of the Center for Economic Research and Analysis, Khazar University faculty member, also participated, and speeches were heard. In the speeches, the importance of the development of the national and moral values of the youth, the transfer of the national ideology to future generations, and the further development of the ideas of historical Azerbaijaniness were discussed. *Tehsil-press.az* and other websites published news about the event. <http://tehsil-press.az/index.php?newsid=71544#newsbase1>

“Xəzər”in müəllimi “Qloballaşma dövründə milli-mənəvi dəyərlərin qorunması” layihəsinin təqdimatında

Azərbaycan Respublikasının Qeyri-Hökumət Təşkilatlarına Dövlət Dəstəyi Agentliyinin maliyyə yardımı ilə "Dialoq və İnkişaf Naminə" İctimai Birliyinin həyata keçirdiyi “Qloballaşma dövründə milli-mənəvi dəyərlərin qorunması” layihəsinin təqdimatı 2022-ci il oktyabrın 27-də Azərbaycan Dövlət İqtisad Universitetinin (UNEC) Biznes və menecment fakültəsinin və Humanitar fənlər kafedrasının təşkilatçılığı ilə keçirilib. Tədbirdə “Dialoq və İnkişaf Naminə” İB-nin (DİNİB) idarə heyətinin üzvü Günay Hacıyeva layihə barədə məlumat verib. Sonra İqtisadi Araşdırmalar və Təhlil Mərkəzinin rəhbəri, Xəzər Universitetinin müəllimi Radil Fətullayevin də qatıldığı müzakirələr aparılıb, çıxışlar dinlənilib. Çıxışlarda gənclərin milli-mənəvi dəyərlərinin inkişafının, milli məfkurənin gələcək nəsillərə ötürülməsinin, tarixi azərbaycançılıq ideyalarının daha da inkişaf etdirilməsinin əhəmiyyətindən danışılıb. *Tehsil-press.az* və digər saytlar tədbir haqqında xəbər yayımlamışlar. <http://tehsil-press.az/index.php?newsid=71544#newsbase1>